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San Bernardino         2,212,855                  25,174                29       25,203  162.52 162.71 124,539       28,219      17,791.29  8,019.17          8.04 22.66% 1

Adelanto 35,234            427  ‐             427           173.13 173.13 1,887            466           269.57        127.68             7.65 24.70% 1

Angelus Oaks 385                  3  ‐             3               111.32 111.32 24                 2               3.43            1.40                  8.91 8.33% 1

Apple Valley 73,694            951  ‐             951           184.35 184.35 3,916            1,066        559.43        267.06             7.59 27.22% 1

Arrowbear Lake 723                  ‐  ‐             ‐           0.00 0.00 2  ‐            0.29            2.62                  2.33 0.40 0.00% 1

Baker 799                  ‐  ‐             ‐           0.00 0.00 8  ‐            1.14            2.90                  1.75 1.43 0.00% 1

Barstow 23,754            374  ‐             374           224.92 224.92 1,561            420           223.00        86.08               9.39 26.91% 1

Big Bear City 10,045            56  ‐             56             79.64 79.64 301               61             43.00          36.40               4.28 20.27% 1

Big Bear Lake 5,231               19  ‐             19             51.89 51.89 251               21             35.86          18.96               6.85 8.37% 1

Big River 1,264               1  ‐             1               11.30 11.30 47                 1               6.71            4.58                  5.31 2.13% 1

Bloomington 17,115            524  ‐             524           437.38 437.38 1,923            593           274.71        62.02               16.05 30.84% 1

Blue Jay 900                  15  ‐             15             238.10 238.10 74                 15             10.57          3.26                  11.75 20.27% 1

Unknown/Missing/OOC . 789  ‐             789           0.00 0.00 4,947            860           706.71        n/a n/a 17.38% 1

Chino 93,099            1,018  ‐             1,018       156.21 156.21 5,225            1,155        746.43        337.38             8.02 22.11% 1

Chino Hills 82,917            462  ‐             462           79.60 79.60 3,585            521           512.14        300.48             6.18 14.53% 1

Colton 54,636            922  1                923           241.08 241.34 4,020            1,027        574.29        198.00             10.51 25.55% 1

Crestline 8,010               52  ‐             52             92.74 92.74 304               57             43.43          29.03               5.42 18.75% 1

Daggett 550                  1  ‐             1               25.97 25.97 11                 1               1.57            1.99                  0.42 2.86 9.09% 1

Fawnskin 528                  1  ‐             1               27.06 27.06 11                 1               1.57            1.91                  0.34 2.98 9.09% 1

Fontana 215,334          3,264  1                3,265       216.54 216.61 15,249          3,642        2,178.43     780.35             10.12 23.88% 1

Forest Falls 920                  3  ‐             3               46.58 46.58 26                 4               3.71            3.33                  4.04 15.38% 1

Grand Terrace 12,403            152  ‐             152           175.07 175.07 741               169           105.86        44.95               8.53 22.81% 1

Green Valley Lake 412                  ‐  ‐             ‐           0.00 0.00 3  ‐            0.43            1.49                  1.06 1.04 0.00% 1

Havasu Lake 438                  ‐  ‐             ‐           0.00 0.00 ‐                ‐            ‐              1.59                  1.59 0.00 n/a 0

Helendale 6,629               62  ‐             62             133.61 133.61 307               71             43.86          24.02               6.62 23.13% 1

Hesperia 97,312            1,365  1                1,366       200.39 200.53 5,409            1,512        772.71        352.65             7.94 27.95% 1

Highland 55,484            754  1                755           194.14 194.39 3,384            834           483.43        201.07             8.71 24.65% 1

Hinkley 1,259               3  ‐             3               34.04 34.04 14                 3               2.00            4.56                  2.56 1.59 21.43% 1

Joshua Tree 9,887               26  ‐             26             37.57 37.57 479               29             68.43          35.83               6.92 6.05% 1

Lake Arrowhead 8,104               39  ‐             39             68.75 68.75 247               41             35.29          29.37               4.35 16.60% 1

Landers 2,983               2  ‐             2               9.58 9.58 53                 4               7.57            10.81               3.24 2.54 7.55% 1

Loma Linda 25,260            223  ‐             223           126.12 126.12 1,691            246           241.57        91.54               9.56 14.55% 1

Lucerne Valley 7,041               42  ‐             42             85.22 85.22 228               46             32.57          25.52               4.63 20.18% 1

Lytle Creek 837                  2  ‐             2               34.14 34.14 26                 4               3.71            3.03                  4.44 15.38% 1

Mentone 9,255               96  ‐             96             148.18 148.18 541               111           77.29          33.54               8.35 20.52% 1

Montclair 40,415            510  ‐             510           180.27 180.27 2,641            575           377.29        146.46             9.34 21.77% 1

Morongo Valley 3,739               15  ‐             15             57.31 57.31 162               16             23.14          13.55               6.19 9.88% 1

Muscoy 11,536            8  ‐             8               9.91 9.91 33                 7               4.71            41.81               37.09 0.41 21.21% 1

Needles 4,964               23  ‐             23             66.19 66.19 80                 23             11.43          17.99               6.56 2.30 28.75% 1

Newberry Springs 2,215               21  ‐             21             135.44 135.44 56                 22             8.00            8.03                  0.03 3.61 39.29% 1

Oak Glen 625                  1  ‐             1               22.86 22.86 3  1               0.43            2.26                  1.84 0.69 33.33% 1

Oak Hills 9,488               123  ‐             123           185.20 185.20 578               138           82.57          34.38               8.70 23.88% 1

Ontario 182,380          2,246  3                2,249       175.93 176.16 10,808          2,529        1,544.00     660.93             8.47 23.40% 1

Oro Grande 1,137               17  1                18             213.59 226.16 65                 22             9.29            4.12                  8.17 33.85% 1

Phelan 14,757            131  ‐             131           126.82 126.82 607               148           86.71          53.48               5.88 24.38% 1

Pinon Hills 8,042               35  ‐             35             62.17 62.17 168               45             24.00          29.14               5.14 2.98 26.79% 1

Pioneertown 365                  1  ‐             1               39.14 39.14 21                 1               3.00            1.32                  8.22 4.76% 1

Rancho Cucamonga 177,037          1,311  ‐             1,311       105.79 105.79 9,013            1,466        1,287.57     641.56             7.27 16.27% 1

Redlands 72,099            720  11              731           142.66 144.84 4,561            819           651.57        261.28             9.04 17.96% 1

Rialto 103,884          1,570  ‐             1,570       215.90 215.90 6,876            1,747        982.29        376.47             9.46 25.41% 1

Rimforest 756                  3  ‐             3               56.69 56.69 17                 3               2.43            2.74                  0.31 3.21 17.65% 1

Running Springs 4,661               31  ‐             31             95.01 95.01 176               31             25.14          16.89               5.39 17.61% 1

San Bernardino 218,515          3,383  1                3,384       221.17 221.23 14,673          3,858        2,096.14     791.88             9.59 26.29% 1

Sugarloaf 3,137               6  ‐             6               27.32 27.32 51                 8               7.29            11.37               4.08 2.32 15.69% 1

Trona 1,191               ‐  ‐             ‐           0.00 0.00 24                 ‐            3.43            4.32                  0.89 2.88 0.00% 1

Twentynine Palms 24,966            66  ‐             66             37.77 37.77 972               75             138.86        90.47               5.56 7.72% 1

Twin Peaks 2,493               10  ‐             10             57.30 57.30 70                 12             10.00          9.03                  4.01 17.14% 1

Upland 78,249            663  ‐             663           121.04 121.04 4,462            749           637.43        283.57             8.15 16.79% 1

Victorville 128,353          1,908  4                1,912       212.36 212.81 7,705            2,132        1,100.71     465.14             8.58 27.67% 1

Wrightwood 5,177               43  ‐             43             118.66 118.66 213               49             30.43          18.76               5.88 23.00% 1

Yermo 1,672               7  ‐             7               59.81 59.81 42                 9               6.00            6.06                  0.06 3.59 21.43% 1

Yucaipa 54,490            541  5                546           141.83 143.15 2,882            596           411.71        197.47             7.56 20.68% 1
Yucca Valley 22,146            126  ‐             126           81.28 81.28 1,031            148           147.29        80.25               6.65 14.35% 1

25,167                29              25,196     124,485       28,212      17,784       
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San Bernardino County   2,212,855  97.51 97.62 22.66%

Adelanto 35,234        173.13 173.13 24.70%

Angelus Oaks 385              111.32 111.32 8.33%

Apple Valley 73,694        184.35 184.35 27.22%

Arrowbear Lake 723              0.00 0.00 0.00% Daily New Cases (Adjusted)

Baker 799              0.00 0.00 0.00% Widespread Risk: Greater Than 7 Daily New Cases (Per 100K)
Barstow 23,754        224.92 224.92 26.91% Substantial Risk: Between 4 and 7 (Per 100K)
Big Bear City 10,045        79.64 79.64 20.27% Moderate Risk: Between 1 and 3.9 (Per 100K)
Big Bear Lake 5,231          51.89 51.89 8.37% Minimal Risk: Less Than 1 (Per 100K)
Big River 1,264          11.30 11.30 2.13%

Bloomington 17,115        437.38 437.38 30.84% Percent Positive
Blue Jay 900              238.10 238.10 20.27% Widespread Risk: Greater Than 8%
Unknown/Missing/OOC . 0.00 0.00 17.38% Substantial Risk: Between 5% and 8%
Chino 93,099        156.21 156.21 22.11% Moderate Risk: Between 2% and 4.9%
Chino Hills 82,917        79.60 79.60 14.53% Minimal Risk: Less Than 2%
Colton 54,636        241.08 241.34 25.55%

Crestline 8,010          92.74 92.74 18.75%

Daggett 550              25.97 25.97 9.09%

Fawnskin 528              27.06 27.06 9.09%

Fontana 215,334      129.92 129.96 23.88%

Forest Falls 920              46.58 46.58 15.38%

Grand Terrace 12,403        175.07 175.07 22.81%

Green Valley Lake 412              0.00 0.00 0.00%

Havasu Lake 438              0.00 0.00 n/a

Helendale 6,629          133.61 133.61 23.13%

Hesperia 97,312        200.39 200.53 27.95%

Highland 55,484        194.14 194.39 24.65%

Hinkley 1,259          34.04 34.04 21.43%

Joshua Tree 9,887          37.57 37.57 6.05%

Lake Arrowhead 8,104          68.75 68.75 16.60%

Landers 2,983          9.58 9.58 7.55%

Loma Linda 25,260        126.12 126.12 14.55%

Lucerne Valley 7,041          85.22 85.22 20.18%

Lytle Creek 837              34.14 34.14 15.38%

Mentone 9,255          148.18 148.18 20.52%

Montclair 40,415        180.27 180.27 21.77%

Morongo Valley 3,739          57.31 57.31 9.88%

Muscoy 11,536        9.91 9.91 21.21%

Needles 4,964          66.19 66.19 28.75%

Newberry Springs 2,215          135.44 135.44 39.29%

Oak Glen 625              22.86 22.86 33.33%

Oak Hills 9,488          185.20 185.20 23.88%

Ontario 182,380      105.56 105.70 23.40%

Oro Grande 1,137          213.59 226.16 33.85%

Phelan 14,757        126.82 126.82 24.38%

Pinon Hills 8,042          62.17 62.17 26.79%

Pioneertown 365              39.14 39.14 4.76%

Rancho Cucamonga 177,037      63.47 63.47 16.27%

Redlands 72,099        142.66 144.84 17.96%

Rialto 103,884      129.54 129.54 25.41%

Rimforest 756              56.69 56.69 17.65%

Running Springs 4,661          95.01 95.01 17.61%

San Bernardino 218,515      132.70 132.74 26.29%

Sugarloaf 3,137          27.32 27.32 15.69%

Trona 1,191          0.00 0.00 0.00%

Twentynine Palms 24,966        37.77 37.77 7.72%

Twin Peaks 2,493          57.30 57.30 17.14%

Upland 78,249        121.04 121.04 16.79%

Victorville 128,353      127.42 127.68 27.67%

Wrightwood 5,177          118.66 118.66 23.00%

Yermo 1,672          59.81 59.81 21.43%

Yucaipa 54,490        141.83 143.15 20.68%

Yucca Valley 22,146        81.28 81.28 14.35%
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